





Nathan SMith......coeeeeeeii e Sheridan

CoNNOr DUPIET ... Sheridan
Caleb JohnSOoN .......ccciiiiiii e Paint Valley
Anthony McFadden. ..o Paint Valley
Teagan McFadden........cccoeeeiiieeniie e Paint Valley
AUSEIN BAKEY ...ceoiiiiiiiee e Paint Valley
(O 1T =T T = o S Southeastern
JUSEIN DY Southeastern
Hunter Klaider ... Ironton
Hunter MUllins ...coooo e Athens
Jordan Howard.........ccooooiiieeiiiiiieee e Wheelersburg
Jacob MilEY .....coiiieiieiei e West Union
Christian Kroger ........ccovceereiieeiniei e Bishop Watterson
Payton BOOth.......c.ooeiiie e Heath
Mitchell Kelley ... Marysville
BN CONNOX ..ottt Watkins Memorial
Jacob Mitchell ........coooeeeiiiiieeeeee Columbus Academy
Derek Branyan.........cccceeveeeeneeeenieee e Toledo Central Catholic
Joe Dandino .....ccocveeeiieiiieee e Toledo Central Catholic
Brady Klein ........oooiiiiieiee e Eastern Brown
Aidan KellEY......oeiiieiiiiieiieccieee et Olmsted Falls
Lukas Banhidy ........ccccoeeeeeinieeieiee e Olmsted Falls
Mike Sheneman.........cooceeviiieeiriiee e Olmsted Falls
Matt Archual .........ooocoiiiiiie s Olmsted Falls
Jordan Bowerman ..........ccoeeeeiiiiiiiii e Seneca East
Ryan Bowerman ..o Seneca East
Nathan Snavely ... Seneca East
Drew Tipple .ovveeeeeeiiiiiiiieeee e Seneca East
Braedon TipPle ....ccccvieieeeeiee e Seneca East
JUSEIN AYET .o Summit Country Day
Logan Bernhardt ..........cccoeiiiiieeiiiciieeeee Summit Country Day
Reece Jackson........cccecceiiieeniiiee e, Summit Country Day
WIill MACKEY ..eevveeiiieiiee et Summit Country Day
John Merritt.....ooeree e Summit Country Day
TONY Ortiz . Summit Country Day
DeNNiS KOPACZ ....ccccvveeiieeiiiieee et Nordonia
OwWen DobbiNS......eeiiiiiiee e Nordonia
JUSEIN POST.... e Nordonia
Matthew Fennell ... Northwest
Corey CarpeNnter.......cccccueeeeieeiiieeee e e ccieeee e e eesree e e e e ennees Northwest
Jacob HYINE ....oooiiie e Northwest
Tristen Lindeman .........ccooo i Northwest
Zachary Brownsword .........cccoooccieeveeincineeeens s Massillon Perry
Chaz Westfall.........cooiieeiiiiiere e Perrysburg
ZaCh HONSDEIGES ......uviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e Perrysburg
Brenner Emerine........ccooeiiiiiieiienee e

Brandon Bartlome

AleJandro OriZ......ocveeieiiieieeee e e

Colin MCNURY ..o St. Vincent-St. Mary
Kyle KellY..oooieeeeeeeee e St. Vincent-St. Mary
Tommy Weber........ccviiieeeee e St. Vincent-St. Mary
Ethan YoUuNg ....oeveev i Shaker Heights
Peter ShiCK ... Shaker Heights
Vince Baerman .......c.eeeeieeiieieene e Shaker Heights
Canyon McWilliams.......cccevrremeriieeeeeiee e Shaker Heights
Robert DeSmOoNd..........cccviieereiiie e Shaker Heights
Braden Meyerhoefer.........coccvveeeiieiciieeeecccieiee Shaker Heights
AJ KIMES .. Aurora
Matt EISWErth .....coooiiiiiee e Mentor
Liam ZUupancCiC........ccueeeeiererieee e Lawrence Upper
Logan ZupanCiC.......ccuueeeeeeicieeeeee e Lawrence Upper
AleX POWell ... Lawrence Upper
JOSh DOran ....oooeiiiiiei e Lawrence Upper
Jacob DUPIEF ...ttt Kettering Fairmont
AleX DECKET ... Kettering Fairmont
Christopher Shorter ........cccoeeciiieieiccceee e, Walsh Jesuit
JOSH ECKEI...ciiiieee e Galion
AlEC GIraVES ...ueeeiiceee et s e e seee e Moeller
Hayden BianChini ..o Moeller
Cameron JUNKET .........ouiiureeiiiee et e e Moeller
JUAE NEAIY ..coveiieeee e Cardinal Stritch
Trenton DUNNaM .......eeiieiieeie e Urbana
Matt DeMINSKI ..ceveeeiiiiieee e New Albany
OWeN Carpenter ........cceeeereeeineeee e Mount Vernon
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Greg Kanavel .......cccooccevereeeieiiiee e West Muskingum
Jersey Musselman.........occcvveeiiiiiiieee e West Muskingum
Tristan Head ......coocvieiiii e West Muskingum
NIiCK Hart ..o West Muskingum
Noah Smith........oooiii s Port Clinton
HAarTISON GrOSS ....eeiiiiiiiiiee ettt Orange
Devin Pierson ... Lynchburg-Clay
Morgan Ryan ........ccoceeeeeimiiiiieceeeeee e Lynchburg-Clay
Wesley Smith.......cccoviieiiiiiiie e Lynchburg-Clay
Jake Henderson .........cccooooieiieenneee e Waverly
JOE HENEISON ...t Waverly
Will Vogelgesang ........cceveeeeeeiieeeeseeennee Archbishop McNichalas
NICK Taylor ... Archbishop McNichalas
Ryan Byrne.......cccccovieiiieiiceee e Archbishop McNichalas
Johnathon Smenda..........coooiiii e Benedictine
Terrell MitChell. ... Benedictine
Riley Keenan.........cocciiiieeiiiie e Benedictine
AlEX GANM .. e s Valley
Drew WOIfOrd.......coociiiiiieee et s Valley
Derek BUrK.... ..ot Valley
Blake HOWard .......ccouviiiiiiiiiii et Valley
Drew RItZIEr .......oooeiiiiiee e Calvert Catholic
Coleton Heffelfinger......cococevevveiiiieeniieenn. Loudonville-Perrysville
Garrett QUICKIE ......eveveeeeeeieeeee e Loudonville-Perrysville
Austin Vansickle ..........cccooieiiiiiiiiiieee, Loudonville-Perrysville
Malakye Nall ... Loudonville-Perrysville
Ben HUNTEr ... Milford
NALE LIlES... . eiiiiiee et Milford
Brad PfiSter.......cceviiiiiieee e Patrick Henry
Brennen Jackson...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e Patrick Henry
Cole MEaE .....ccoeeeeeiieeeeee e North Adams
Trey Meade....ccoiiiiiiieieeeee e North Adams
AUSEIN COPAS..iiiieiiiiiiieieiieee et e e North Adams
Brennen Emerine........cccoveiiiiiiiiiiicieeeee e Tiffin Columbian
Michael Lander.........cceeeeiiiiiieeeeeeeee e Brookville
DEVON COOK......uiiiiiiiiieiee e e Brookville
Nathan AIRStadt........cccooveeeiiieee e Solon
JONN AIVArEZ ... Solon
Anthony Charles.........cooiiiiee e Solon
Brandon DiMm ......eeeoieiieeeiee e s Solon
[an ErkKila........oooeiiieee e Solon
JAmMES HaNUS....cooiiiiiiii e Solon
TimM HarmMOdy ..cooooieeeeeeeeeee e Solon
JOBI LUIN .. Solon
ALY = =Y R Solon
LUKE AIDEIS... ..ttt Anna
Nathan Stiefel ... Anna
Kyle WUEDKEF ..o Anna
Jeremiah Kauffman ... Wauseon
Brady RUPP ..o Wauseon
Kyle JOrdan .........cooeceviiieeeiie e Willoughby South
Michael Reinhard.........cccccooeeieiiiciiiiieieieeeeeees Willoughby South
Johnathan Smenda..........ccceviieeiii e Benedictine
Terrell MitChell. ... Benedictine
Riley Keenan. ... Benedictine
Dominic SMIth .....ccoooiiiii e Mohawk
LUKE Gillig.eeeeeeierieeee ettt Mohawk
DerriCk SOWENS ....coiiiiiiiiee e Mohawk
(7] [N IR 12T o] o TSR John Glenn
Andrew Hershberger ..........ccoiieeeiieeeeieee e Dover
ZaCh RAVINE....oiiiiieiiee ettt Dover
Tyler Brenm.. ..o Liberty Union
L=t 00V 1 =T o] o TP Liberty Union
Jeremy SimONOVICH ......cocviiiee e Firelands
AQron STEVANUS ... Firelands
Matt Davenport ... Bishop Fenwick
JOB SOra ... Bishop Fenwick
Brent MOITiS. .....eeieei e Kenton Ridge
Nathan AndOorfer........ccueeviieciieee e Kenton Ridge
ZaCh David ......coeiiieeicieeeeeee e Kenton Ridge
HUNEr Ortiz ..o e Madison Jr/Sr
Stephen MeRoN ..o Madison Jr/Sr
Luke Campbell .......ccueiriiiiiiieeeiee e Madison Jr/Sr



MILLER NET COMPANY, INC.

SPORTS NETS & EQUIPMENT
1-800-423-6603
The “Official Net Company of OHSBCA”

We have been in buisness for 39 years making nefs from the
smallest hand to the largest stadium sized nets.
All of our nets are individually hand-made to customer
Specifications for the best possible fit.

Shop Online: www.millernets.com
Email: miller@millernets.com
Phone: (901)744-3804
Fax: (901)743-6580

If You Want To Be The Best, Buy From The Best!
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A1 Glove Repair

6134 Stumph Rd. suite 308
Parma, OH 44130

Gordon King
440-655-2674
gking@a1gloverepair.com
Franklin 51

Adrenaline Fundraising
165 Freedom Ln.
Waterville, OH 43566
Bruce Johnson
419-466-0808
johnsonbe11@yahoo.com
Franklin 56

ALL STAR - Rupp Sports Sales
8036 Dartmouth Rd.
Indianapolis, IN 46260

Rob Rupp

317-696-8845
ruppsportssales@gmail.com
Delaware 23

Ares Sportswear
3704 Lacon Rd
Hilliard, OH 43026
Lauren Cook
614-767-1950
LCook@areswear.com
Delaware 19-20

Aul Bat Company

4687 Cook Ave.
Pittsburg, PA 15236

Joe Aul

412-526-5087
joe@aulbatcompany.com
Franklin 55

BSN Sports

6656 Busch Blvd.
Columbus, OH 43229
Matt D’Orazio
740-971-7581
mdorazio@bsnsports.com
Franklin 42-44

Chris Shane Company/Marco Clay
PO Box 752224

Dayton, OH 45475

Chris Shane

937-885-5133
chris@chrisshanecompany.com
Delaware 1

DuraEdge

149 South Broad St.

Grove City, PA

Coby Schmucker
724-870-4250
cschmucker@duraedge.com
Franklin 60

Eastbay

111 South 1%t Ave.
Wausau, Wl 54401

Kou Vang
715-261-9777
Kou.vang@eastbay.com
Franklin 41

Easton Sports

2572 Sweet Clover Ln.
Galena, OH 43021

Jerry Herrick

740-965-5525
jherrick001@columbus.rr.com
Franklin 53-54

Eli’s Springback Tee

1225 Channahon Rd.
Joliet, IL 60436

Eli Robinson
815-605-9333
eli@elisspringbacktee.com
Franklin 63

Elite Fundraising

5263 Mallett Club Dr

Dayton, OH 45439

Heather Wenrick

937-684-3205
elitefundrasingteam@gmail.com
Franklin 49

Fan Cloth

4201 Cambridge Rd
Fort Worth, TX 76155
Sabrina Lott
806-677-8847
slott@fancloth.com
Franklin 36-37

Gamechanger

86 Chamber St. Suite 202
New York, NY 10007

Jeff Kamrath
Jeff.kamrath@gamechanger.io
Franklin 61

Game Day USA

1111 S. Washington
Naperville, IL 60540
Don Flynn
630-664-4263
don@gamedayusa.com
Delaware 65

Holloway Sportswear

2633 Campbell Rd

Sidney, OH 45365

Lanee Saunders

937-494-2522
lanee.saunders@hollowayusa.com
Delaware 32

Home Field Advantage
141 Granville St
Gahanna, OH 43230

Jud VanSyckle
614-337-1990
homefield@sbcglobal.net
Franklin 33

Jugs Sports

11885 SW Herman Rd.
Tualatin, OR 97062
J.R. Reichenbach
503-692-1635
jr@jugssports.com
Delaware 10-13

King of the Hill

1816 Lawndale Dr.

Fort Wayne, IN 46805

Rich Dunno
260-705-7424
rich@trainwiththeking.com
Delaware 8

Lawn Plus Athletic Field Specialists
5062 Bantas Creek Rd.

West Alexandria, OH 45381

Wes Hypes

937-839-5296
hypes@lawn-plus.com

Delaware 18

M.A.S.A Inc

1413 S. Meridian Rd
Jasper, IN 47546
Mike Schmitt
812-634-2100
Mikesr@masa.com
Delaware 14-17

Majestic

6786 Bexhill Dr.
Liberty Twp. OH 45044
Brian Makela
513-378-6050
bmakela@outlook.com
Delaware 29

MDS Baseball Bats Inc.
213 W. Ninth St.
Traverse City, MI 49684
Bradley Lightfoot
330-715-6226
blightfoot@neo.rr.com
Franklin 58

Miller Net

1674 Getwell Road
Memphis, TN 38111
Harold Miller
800-423-6603
miller@millernets.com
Franklin 39

Mizuno USA

4925 Avalon Ridge Pkwy
Nocross, GA 30071

Fred Hensley

740-404-0588
Fred.hensley@mizunousa.com
Delaware 21-22

Motz Turf

3607 Church St.

Cincinnati, OH 45244

Cleo Montgomery

513-533-6452
cmontgomery@themotzgroup.com
Delaware 28

OHSAA

4080 Roselea Pl
Columbus, OH 43214
Steve Neil
614-267-2502
sneil@ohsaa.org
Franklin 47

OHSBCA
Franklin 46-47

On Deck Sports

150 Wood Rd. Suite 200
Braintree, MA 02184
Jeff Bernstein
508-408-4569
jeff@ondecksports.com
Delaware 24-25

The PHAALS Foundation
155 Champion Dr.

Ft. Jennings, OH 45844
Jeff Swick
419-235-1908
jeff@phaals.org
Delaware 4-5

Phoenix Bats

7801 Corporate Blvd. suite E
Plain City, OH 43064

Joel Armbruster
614-873-7776
joel@phoenixbats.com
Delaware 9
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Proformance Fields
233 Hamilton Ave.
Westerville, OH 43081
Ben Nichols
614-914-0647
Kdnichols07@gmail.com
Franklin 59

Pryor Sports

12401 66" St. North
Largo, FL 33773

Gordon Grunz
727-410-9155
gordondrunz@gmail.com
Delaware 2

Pukka Inc.

337 S. Main St

Findlay, OH 45840
Nathan Hulvey
419-429-7821
nhulvey@pukkainc.com
Franklin 34-35

Rawlings Sporting Goods
3425 hummingbird Hill
Poland, OH 44514

Jerry Williams
330-502-7999
jwilliams@rawlings.com
Delaware 26-27

Richardson Caps

P.0. Box 151516

Grand Rapids, MI 49515
Gary LaFrenier
616-292-4450
grisports1@gmail.com
Delaware 30

School Pride

3511 Johnny Appleseed Ct.
Columbus, OH 43231
Daren Brown
614-568-0697
darenb@schoolpride.com
Franklin 50

Shaw Sports Turf
183 S. Industrial Pkwy
Calhoun, GA 30701
Jennifer Holton
614-313-8772

jennifer.holton@shawinc.com

Franklin 48

Specialtee Sports
D9819 U.S. Hwy 62
Orient, OH 43146
Randy Hill
614-877-0976
Delaware 64

Sports Sensors LLC
11351 Embassy Dr.
Cincinnati, OH 45240
Al Dilz
513-825-5745
adilz@cinci.rr.com
Franklin 62

Sunrise Turf

PO Box 117 818 South US 42

Lebanon, OH 45036
Herb Mayer
937-313-9248
hmayer@trupointe.com
Franklin 57

Team Sports

6144 Merger Dr.

Holland, OH 43528

Brad Downer
419-865-8326
Bdowner@teamsportsinc.us
Delaware 31

Wilson Sporting Goods
1216 Sunnyview Ln
Wooster, OH 44691

Matt Sherrieb
330-464-5366
matt.sherrieb@wilson.com
Delaware 6-7

Winning Edge Fundraising
9051 Shady Elm Lane
Olmsted Falls, OH 44138
Jon Carroll

440-241-4203
Joncarroll24@yahoo.com
Franklin 38

UScore Fundraising
7366 Royal Timbers Lane
Waterville, OH 43566
Tyler Kottenbrock
419-261-8453
tkottenbrock@bex.net
Delaware 3

VukGripz

RJ Vukovich

8105 Windem Cir. NW
North Canton,0H 44720
330-265-5991
RJ@VukGripz.com
Franklin 40

X-Grain Sportswear
8667 Kapp Dr. P.0. Box 47
Peosta, I1A 52068

Karin Harbin
563-581-5115
karinharbin@x-grain.com
Franklin 52
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WELCOME OHIO BASEBALL
COACHES ASSOCIATION

g “'1 O

= -

SEE YOU AT THE
2018 CONVENTION AT THE HYATT REGENCY COLUMBUS
JANUARY 18, 19 & 20

350 N. HIGH STREET, COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215
614-463-1234 or 1-800-882-1234

H,)eA:[T

REGENCY




HIGH SCHOOL / COLLEGIATE PROGRAM

BUY 3 RAWLINGS

BBCOR BATS, GET 1 FREE'!

e bat will be the lea

Precision-Optimized Performance™ (pOp™)
Barrel Technology for championship
performance levels due to superior
balance and swing speed.

CHOOSE YOUR LEVEL OF POP

The Rawlings Trio™ and Velo™ are available in balanced
and end-loaded constructions. The 5150 is available in
balanced construction only.

S EEN T HE

g 2014 COLLEGE WORLD SERIES
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